

## University of Tennessee, Knoxville

## TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange

**SACSCOC** Documentation

Office of the Provost

1-25-2022

## **Reassignment of Commission Staff Notification**

University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Follow this and additional works at: https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk\_sacscoc

## **Recommended Citation**

University of Tennessee, Knoxville, "Reassignment of Commission Staff Notification" (2022). SACSCOC Documentation.

https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk\_sacscoc/102

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the Provost at TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. It has been accepted for inclusion in SACSCOC Documentation by an authorized administrator of TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. For more information, please contact trace@utk.edu.



January 25, 2022

Dr. Donde Ashmos Plowman Chancellor The University of Tennessee, Knoxville 527 Andy Holt Tower Knoxville, TN 37996-0184

Dear Dr. Plowman:

Due to recent changes within the SACSCOC staff, I am reassigning Commission staff for a number of institutions. I have asked Dr. Mary P. Kirk, Vice President, to assume responsibility for working with you and your colleagues. This reassignment is effective February 1, 2022.

Please feel free to contact Dr. Kirk (404-994-6545; mkirk@sacscoc.org), or me, if you have any questions or need assistance.

Sincerely, Belle & Milheelan

Belle S. Wheelan, Ph.D.

President

BSW:rb

CC:

Dr. Heather G Hartman

Dr. Denise Y. Young

Dr. Mary P. Kirk